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Year 6 Bikeability  

Monday - Drumming Workshop 
Tuesday - Year 6 Junior Citizenship 

Wednesday - Year 5/6 Science Museum Trip 
Thursday - Year 3/4 Yoga Session 

Sport Stars Music Stars 

Scarlett S 

Marlie 

Freddie T 

Freddie G 

 
Our Attendance Superstars 

this week are….. 

 Follow us on @hollandjuniorschool 

Lost Property 

Lost Property will be emptied over the Easter 

Holidays, please have a look for any missing 

items at the end of today. 

  

Chestnut Jacob 

Holly Hannah 

Oak Darcie 

Beech Melike 

Birch Inaaya 

Willow Scarlett 

This half term’s Value is…… RESPECT 

 

 Harrison  Sydney 

 Eliza-Marie  Grace 

 Arham  Leon 

 Noah   

 

We are thrilled to announce we now have a boys and girls Football team who 
have been practicing very hard during their lunchtime and afterschool  
training sessions! We have no doubt that they will do us proud in their 

 upcoming tournaments! 

! Attention Year 6 Parents ! 

Secondary school admission applications are now open and the deadline is 31st  
October 2025 to apply.  

You can apply at https://www.eadmissions.org.uk   
Parking Outside School 

Please can you make sure that you DO 

NOT park in the slip road in front of the 

school for school pick up and do not 

park on double yellow lines. We have 

seen some parents moving the cones  

for parking. 

This is dangerous for our  

children leaving the school.  

 

Over the next 2 weeks, some of our Year 6 children will be doing their  

Bikeability course. They must make sure to bring in a functional bike and  

helmet. Gloves may also help depending on the weather. Bikes can be left 

here overnight at the owners risk. There will be no lesson on Wednesday due 

to the Science Museum trip but other lessons have been extended. 

We are pleased to introduce you all to  

our Holland School Governors: 

 

Lee Casey - Parent Governor  

Laura Walker - Parent Governor 

Katherine Jones - Community Governor 

Louise Smith - Community Governor 

Roger Stent - Community Governor 

Madeleine O’Callaghan - Staff Governor 

Karen Yewman - Staff Governor 

Raising Money for St Catherine’s Hospice 

Some of you may have been lucky enough to  

remember Nicky Dennis who used to work here at  

Holland and cared so much about everyone in the 

school. She sadly passed away earlier this year but her 

daughter will be taking on a 90km trek across  

Cambodia next year to raise £4,000 for the hospice 

who took such good care of Nicky which we agree is a wonderful way to 

honour her memory.  

If you would like to help this cause please click HERE to donate. 

https://www.eadmissions.org.uk/
https://www.justgiving.com/page/laura-dennis-cambodia-2026
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SUMMER TERM 25/26 

Monday 13th April 2026 First Day of Term 

Tuesday 5th May 2026 Year 3/4 Football 

25th - 29th May 2026 Half Term 

Monday 1st June 2026 INSET Day 

Wednesday 17th June 2026 Athletics Competition  

22nd—26th June 2026 Year 6 IOW Residential 

Wednesday 1st July 2026 Cricket Competition  

Wednesday 22nd July 2026 Last Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 26/27 
Thursday 27th August 2026 INSET Day 

Friday 28th August 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 2nd September 2026 First Day of Term 

AUTUMN TERM 25/26 

Monday 6th October 2025 Drum Workshop 

Tuesday 7th October 2025 Year 6 Junior Citizenship 

Wednesday 8th October 2025 Year 5/6 Science Museum Trip  

Thursday 9th October 2025 Yoga Session 

Monday 13th October 2025 Girls Football Competition 

Tuesday 14th October 2025 Boys Football Competition 

20th - 31st October 2025 Half Term 

Monday 3rd November 2025 INSET Day 

Monday 8th December 2025 Flu Vaccinations 

Friday 19th December 2025 Last Day of Term 

SPRING TERM 25/26 

Monday 5th January 2026 INSET Day 

Tuesday 6th January 2026 First Day of Term 

19th - 21st January 2026 Year 5 Bowles Residential 

16th - 20th February 2026 Half Term 

Tuesday 24th February 2026 Young Voices Concert 

Tuesday 3rd March 2026 Netball Competition 

Thursday 12th March 2026 Class Photos 

Thursday 26th March 2026 Year 3/4 Cross Country 

Friday 27th March 2026 Last Day of Term 


